E22-900M30S User Manual
SX1262 868/915MHz 1W SMD Wireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                          E22-900M30S User manual
Copyright ©2012–2018, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                                                     1
1. Overview
1.1 Introduction
The E22-900M30S is based on the SX1262, a new generation of
LoRaTM RF chip manufactured by Semtech, USA. It is an ultra-small

Copyright ©2012–2018, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                                                     8
7.2 Reflow Soldering Curve
8. Related Model
Model Chip
Frequency
Hz
Transmit
power dBm
Test distance
km
Packaging
Size
mm
Communication
Interface
E22-900T22S SX1262 868M 915M 22 7 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-230T22S SX1262 230M 22 7 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-400T22S SX1268 433M 470M 22 7 SMD 16*26 UART
E22-400M30S SX1268 433M 470M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
E22-900M30S SX1262 868M 915M 30 12 SMD 24*38.5 SPI
E22-900M22S SX1262 868M 915M 22 6.5 SMD 14*20 SPI
E22-400M22S SX1268 433M 470M 22 6.5 SMD 14*20 SPI
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.                                          E22-900M30S User manual
Copyright ©2012–2018, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                                                     9
9. Antenna Type
9.1 Antenna recommendation